900212992 01/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
OSI Group, LLC		101/20/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
001 010ap, 220			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Best Chicago Meat Company, LLC	
Street Address:	4649 West Armitage	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60639	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1510305	GLENMARK	
Registration Number:	1888671	COOKOUT BURGERS	
Registration Number:	1961999	GREAT GRILLSBY	
Registration Number:	1956253	STEAK-EATER'S BEEF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)609-5005

 Phone:
 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44364.01.0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0107 00 1510305

H \$115.00

900212992

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller	
Signature:	/Holly Miller/	
Date:	01/24/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Trademarks to Best Chicago Meat Company, LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks to Best Chicago Meat Company, LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks to Best Chicago Meat Company, LLC#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0108

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment"), is entered into and effective as of this 20th day of January, 2012, by Best Chicago Meat Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and OSI Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns certain trademarks specifically set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks''); and the parties desire that Assignee acquire the Trademarks from the Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all common law rights and all that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect damages.

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademarks in all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Dated: January 20, 2012

BEST CHICAGO MEAT COMPANY, LLC	OSI GROUP, LLC
By: <u>Varied L. Van Kampen</u> Name: <u>David L. Van Kampen</u>	By:
Name: David L. Van Kampen	Its:
Title: President/COO	Title:

CHICAGO/#2282485.1

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment"), is entered into and effective as of this 20th day of January, 2012, by Best Chicago Meat Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and OSI Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns certain trademarks specifically set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and the parties desire that Assignee acquire the Trademarks from the Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all common law rights and all that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect damages.

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademarks in all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the date(s) indicated below.

	Dated: January 20, 2012
BEST CHICAGO MEAT COMPANY, LLC	OSI GROUP, LLC
Ву:	By: Dod M
Name:	Its: David & Mc Donald
Title:	Title: President and COD

SCHEDULE A

Marks – Glenmark Industries

Mark	Owner	Registration No.	Country	Expiration	Status
Glenmark	OSI Group, LLC	1,510,305	USA	11/19/2018	ACTIVE
Cookout Burgers	OSI Group, LLC	1,888,671	USA	4/11/2015	ACTIVE
Great Grillsby	OSI Group, LLC	1,961,999	USA	3/12/2016	ACTIVE
Steak- Eater's Beef	OSI Group, LLC	1,956,253	USA	2/13/2016	ACTIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 01/24/2012